# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7799668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
BRANDON DUQUESNEL	01/13/2022	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IDENTICAL, INC.
Street Address:	FOGARTY INSTITUTE FOR INNOVATION, MELCHOR PAVILION, 2495 HOSPITAL DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94040

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17964727

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4086371330

Email: patents@resonance.law
Correspondent Name: RESONANCE IP LAW, PC
Address Line 1: 1968 S. COAST HWY

Address Line 2: SUITE 4129

Address Line 4: LAGUNA BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92651

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200165.PT5US.C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY J. EMBERT
SIGNATURE:	/Amy J. Embert/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PT5\_Duquesnel Invention Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=PT5\_Duquesnel Invention Assignment Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 507752520 REEL: 062714 FRAME: 0007

### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made and entered into this 12 day of INNEL 2.022 (the "Effective Date"), by Brandon Duquesnel, whose residence is Temecula, California, USA ("Assignor") and IDentical, Inc., a corporation having an address at 2495 Hospital Drive, Suite 300, Mountain View, California 94040, USA ("Assignee").

#### RECITALS

Á.	A. Assignor is the inventor of	the United States pate	nt application entitled	ROOT-ANALOG	DENTAL
	IMPLANTS AND SYSTEMS, DE	EVICES, AND METH	ODS FOR DESIGN	ING AND MANUI	FACTURING
	SAME which is being filed concurr	ently herewith unless t	he following is checke	ed:	
	was filed on January 11, 2022				
	PCT International Application Nun	nber and was a	nended on (if	applicable) (herein	after, the "Patent
	Application").	Aleman beer ge			

B. Assignor desires to sell, transfer, and assign and set over unto Assignee and Assignee desires to accept, all rights, title and interest in and to the Patent Application.

#### AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and the covenants and agreements in this Assignment, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, and in and to any patents that may issue therefrom, including, in all instances, any counterparts of any of the foregoing in any jurisdiction throughout the world, and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues or reexaminations of any of the foregoing, and, further, all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, copyright, and designs which may hereafter be filed for any inventions described in said Patent Application in any country or countries, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the inventions and the Patent Application under the laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, in each instance the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages, royalties, income or other remuneration (hereinafter "Damages") by reason of past, present and future infringements of patents issuing from the Patent Application or other rights being assigned hereunder, along with the right to sue for and collect such Damages for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 2. Insofar as this assignment concerns European patents and patent applications, Assignor does hereby declare that it is the owner of said Patent Application and that Assignor has assigned same, along with all rights and duties appurtenant thereto, to Assignee and agree that the assignment will be recorded in the register with the European Patent Office; and Assignee hereby declares that Assignee has agreed to the assignment of the aforementioned Patent Application to it and that Assignee will simultaneously apply for recording of the assignment in the register with the European Patent Office.
- 3. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patent Application of the United States, and any officer of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- 4. Assignor agrees that, whenever reasonably requested by Assignee, Assignor will execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be reasonably necessary for securing and maintaining the Patent Application in any country and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Si PATENT REEL: 062714 FRAME: 0008

- 5. Assignor authorizes and empowers Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from
- 6. Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document that may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written at LOID JUMBLY DURANTE BLVD. SOITE 200 DEL MAR, CA 972014. (signing location of the assignor)

	Assignor: Brandon Duquesnel
	Assignor. Distinon Daddesici
	8070
	By:
	Name: Brandon Duquesnel
	Title: Inventor
	그녀는 나는 전 [[]요요?##!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!
the state of the second se	마음 마음 마음 마음 마음 마음 사람들은 모든 경험 가는 모든 경험 마음 사람들이 다른 것이 되었다. 그는 말이 다른 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이다. 그는 말이 다른 것이 없는 것이다. 그는 말이 다른 것이 없는 것이다. 그는 말이 되었다. 그는 말이 되었다. 그는 말이 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면
그는 그 본 사람들은 이 사람이 되었다.	
	ing taka ngangganggan di kacamatan nga palabah a sa s
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has execute	d this Assignment on the date first above written at
walnut creek, CA	
(signing location of the assignee)	ra Chrigori Alexandrologi Wolger Weberg (1965) Sere Carlo Medicale Carlo (1967) Carlo (1967) Di Carlo Marko Carlo (1968) Marka (1968) Di COS (1968) Carlo (1968) Anol (1968) Carlo (1968)
	way watawa kata dagaatay iyo da maraka in taga kata da na kata kata da kata da kata kata kata da kata kat
range (m. 1977). Takan kanan kan Kanan kanan ka	"我们就是我们的,我们就是我的,我们就是我们,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我
	Assignee: iDentical, Inc.
	kana ang katang katang kanang panggalahan kanang katang kanang ang katang kanang kanang kanang kanang kanang k
이 그녀의 어린 나는 이동생하다고 하다.	By:
그 경우는 힘을 보는데 바다를 걸어 가능했다.	
and the state of t	Name: MS Wedeking
and the second of the second o	Title: CED
	kambanganga sa pertamban antah di Kambanga Palangganga katawas sa Pasa

a galanda ya kalanda kumuna miji makula kasa kalanda da kalanda kalanda kalanda kalanda da kalanda kalanda kal

**PATENT REEL: 062714 FRAME: 0009** 

RECORDED: 02/15/2023